Mobile Air Monitoring Vans - Summary of Survey Results
(LOD = limit of detection; ppb = parts per billion)

Date

Survey Location

Reported Start
Time

Reported End
Time

S02 (ppb)

Benzene (ppb)

Toluene (ppb)

Xylenes/Ethylbenzene (ppb)

Styrene (ppb)

1,3-Butadiene

ppb)

H2S (ppb)

Min

Max

LOD

Min

Max

LoD

Min

Max

LOD

Min Max LoD

Min

Max

LOD

Min

Max

LoD

Min

Max

LOD

8/31/2020

Old US 90 and Interstate Hwy
10 to end of Camellia Street,
Vidor, TX

14:20

14:29

0.0

0.0

5.0

0.0

0.0

2.0

0.0

0.0

6.0

6.9

8.5

2.0

0.0

0.0

5.0

8/31/2020

Old US 90 and Interstate Hwy
10 to end of Camellia Street,
Vidor, TX

14:20

14:29

0.0

7.8

5.0

8/31/2020

Old US 90 near the Sleepy
Hollow RV Park to Old US 90
and Westwood Drive, Vidor,

X

14:35

14:39

0.0

0.0

5.0

0.0

0.0

2.0

0.0

0.0

6.0

7.6

8.4

2.0

0.0

0.0

5.0

8/31/2020

Old US 90 near the Sleepy
Hollow RV Park to Old US 90
and Westwood Drive, Vidor,

X

14:35

14:39

0.0

8.3

5.0

8/31/2020

Southwest on Interstate Hwy
10 at Boomtown USA RV
Resort to Neches River,
Vidor, TX

14:50

14:54

0.0

0.0

5.0

0.0

35

2.0

0.0

0.0

6.0

7.4

15.8

2.0

0.0

0.0

5.0

8/31/2020

Southwest on Interstate Hwy
10 at Boomtown USA RV
Resort to Neches River,
Vidor, TX

14:50

14:54

0.0

5.0
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