## **Mobile Air Monitoring Vans - Summary of Survey Results**

(LOD = limit of detection; ppb = parts per billion)

		Description Description (CO2 (rel) Description (CO2 (rel) Description (rel) Descript																						
		Reported Start	Reported End	SO2 (ppb)			Benzene (ppb)			Toluene (ppb)			Xylenes/Ethylbenzene (ppb)			Styrene (ppb)			1,3-Butadiene (ppb)			H2S (ppb)		
Date	Survey Location	Time	Time	Min	Max	LOD	Min	Max	LOD	Min	Max	LOD	Min	Max	LOD	Min	Max	LOD	Min	Max	LOD	Min	Max	LOD
8/31/2020	Old US 90 and Interstate Hwy																							
	10 to end of Camellia Street,	14:20	14:29	0.0	0.0	5.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	6.0				6.9	8.5	2.0	0.0	0.0	5.0			-
	Vidor, TX																							
8/31/2020	Old US 90 and Interstate Hwy																							i l
	10 to end of Camellia Street,	14:20	14:29																			0.0	7.8	5.0
	Vidor, TX																							
8/31/2020	Old US 90 near the Sleepy	14:35	14:39	0.0	0.0	5.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	6.0		-	-	7.6	8.4	2.0	0.0	0.0	5.0	-		i l
	Hollow RV Park to Old US 90																							
	and Westwood Drive, Vidor,																							
	TX																							i
8/31/2020	Old US 90 near the Sleepy	14:35	14:39		-1		-															0.0	8.3	i l
	Hollow RV Park to Old US 90																							5.0
	and Westwood Drive, Vidor,																							
	TX																							i
8/31/2020	Southwest on Interstate Hwy																							i l
	10 at Boomtown USA RV	14:50	14:54	0.0	0.0	5.0	0.0	3.5	2.0	0.0	0.0	6.0				7.4	15.8	2.0	0.0	0.0	5.0			
	Resort to Neches River,																							
	Vidor, TX																							i
8/31/2020	Southwest on Interstate Hwy	14:50	14:54									-										0.0	11.8	1 1
	10 at Boomtown USA RV																							5.0
	Resort to Neches River,																							
	Vidor, TX																							